Page 2372TITLE 16—CONSERVATION§ 3835a
(C) which read as follows: ‘‘Other land of high environ-
mental value (including wetland), as determined by the
Secretary.’’
Subsec. (e)(3). Pub. L. 113–79, § 2006(a)(3), substituted
‘‘upon approval by the Secretary’’ for ‘‘60 days after the
date on which the owner or operator submits the notice
required under paragraph (1)(C)’’.

PROGRAM
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Pub. L. 113–79, title II, § 2101(a), Feb. 7, 2014, 128 Stat.
721, amended subpart heading generally.
PRIOR PROVISIONS
A prior subpart B, consisting of sections 3838h to
3838j, was redesignated subpart C of this part by Pub. L.
110–234, title II, § 2301(a)(1), May 22, 2008, 122 Stat. 1040,
and Pub. L. 110–246, § 4(a), title II, § 2301(a)(1), June 18,
2008, 122 Stat. 1664, 1768, and subsequently repealed by
Pub. L. 113–79, title II, § 2704(a), Feb. 7, 2014, 128 Stat.
767.
§§ 3838d to 3838g. Transferred
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section 3838d, Pub. L. 99–198, title XII, § 1238D, as
added Pub. L. 110–234, title II, § 2301(a)(2), May 22, 2008,
122 Stat. 1040, and Pub. L. 110–246, § 4(a), title II,
§ 2301(a)(2), June 18, 2008, 122 Stat. 1664, 1768; Pub. L.
113–79, title II, § 2101(a), Feb. 7, 2014, 128 Stat. 721, which
set out definitions for this subpart, was renumbered
section 1240I of Pub. L. 99–198 and transferred to section
3839aa–21 of this title.
A prior section 3838d, Pub. L. 99–198, title XII, § 1238D,
as added Pub. L. 101–624, title XIV, § 1439, Nov. 28, 1990,
104 Stat. 3595, related to technical assistance for water
quality protection, prior to repeal by Pub. L. 104–127,
title III, § 336(h), Apr. 4, 1996, 110 Stat. 1007.
Section 3838e, Pub. L. 99–198, title XII, § 1238E, as
added Pub. L. 110–234, title II, § 2301(a)(2), May 22, 2008,
122 Stat. 1041, and Pub. L. 110–246, § 4(a), title II,
§ 2301(a)(2), June 18, 2008, 122 Stat. 1664, 1769; amended
Pub. L. 112–55, div. A, title VII, § 716(b), Nov. 18, 2011, 125
Stat. 582; Pub. L. 113–79, title II, § 2101(a), Feb. 7, 2014,
128 Stat. 722, which established a conservation steward-
ship program, was renumbered section 1240J of Pub. L.
99–198 and transferred to section 3839aa–22 of this title.
A prior section 3838e, Pub. L. 99–198, title XII, § 1238E,
as added Pub. L. 101–624, title XIV, § 1439, Nov. 28, 1990,
104 Stat. 3596, related to demonstration and pilot pro-
grams, prior to repeal by Pub. L. 104–127, title III,
§ 336(h), Apr. 4, 1996, 110 Stat. 1007.
Section 3838f, Pub. L. 99–198, title XII, § 1238F, as
added Pub. L. 110–234, title II, § 2301(a)(2), May 22, 2008,
122 Stat. 1042, and Pub. L. 110–246, § 4(a), title II,
§ 2301(a)(2), June 18, 2008, 122 Stat. 1664, 1770; Pub. L.
113–79, title II, § 2101(a), Feb. 7, 2014, 128 Stat. 723, which